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This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:140917-2022: TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Kuopio: Lasers
2022/S 055-140917

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Ita-Suomen yliopisto
National registration number: 2285733-9
Postal address: Yliopistonranta 1
Town: Kuopio

NUTS code: FI1D Pohjois- ja It&-Suomi
Postal code: 70210

Country: Finland

Contact person: Kimmo Kivinen

E-mail: hankinnat@uef.fi

Telephone: +358 447162808

Internet address(es):

Main address: https://www.uef.fi/

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
hanki.tarjouspalvelu.fi/hanki?id=391101&tpk=5b9d940f-e9c4-4e6e-9a39-8080f5935834

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://hanki.tarjouspalvelu.fi/hanki?
id=391101&tpk=5b9d940f-e9c4-4e6e-9a39-8080f5935834

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

I1.1)

I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement

Title:
391101 Femtosecond laser with OPA
Reference number: 391101

Main CPV code
38636100 Lasers

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description:
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I1.1.5)

11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Femtosecond laser with OPA.

The instrument to be purchased is a femtosecond pulsed laser system for academic research purposes. The
instrument shall include a femtosecond pulsed laser source at mJ energy range and 1 MHz repetition range.
The pulse duration and repetition frequency shall be selectable by the user. The instrument shall also include
Optical Parametric Amplifier (OPA) and Second Harmonic Generator (SHG).

Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: 230 000.00 EUR
Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: no
Description

Place of performance

NUTS code: FI1D3 Pohjois-Karjala

Main site or place of performance:

Joensuu

Description of the procurement:

Femtosecond laser with OPA

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 06/05/2022
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

II.1)
1.1.2)

111.1.3)

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure
IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes
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IV.2) Administrative information
IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 15/04/2022
Local time: 16:00
IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English
IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)
IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 18/04/2022
Local time: 08:00
Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no
VI.3) Additional information:
V1.4) Procedures for review
VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sornéistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
Telephone: +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus
V1.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
15/03/2022
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